
GAT Constitutional Area 6 - South Asia and Middle East

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

608
273

15,595
11,256
13,990
14,016

622
191

15,552
11,764
13,061
15,618

353
267

9,800
9,976

13,615
7,899

401
276

10,230
10,674
18,476

5,138

551
236

11,578
9,529

17,529
6,949

GAT Area  Leader:  Sanjay Khetan

May Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

17
-3

571
450

1,217
-6

28
-1

893
1,655
1,506
1,235

24
3

960
1,651
1,575
1,391

25
17

488
1,445
1,495

962

27
6

558
516

1,991
-605

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

130
76

4,068
3,351

10,151
-1,864

242
130

6,485
7,118

16,642
-2,144

132
202

4,117
4,420

14,332
-4,792

134
147

2,871
4,468

12,219
-2,844

96
36

1,973
1,739
4,487

107

May Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 4 Results

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

34
35

900
1,346
2,070

431

75
7

1,890
2,384
1,399
3,181

53
22

1,665
2,421
2,427
1,982

48
24

1,401
1,962
2,918

892

46
53

1,114
2,112
3,551

278

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

137
115

3,914
2,571
5,843
1,075

98
99

2,956
3,058
3,656
2,959

77
12

2,331
3,022
1,944
3,955

51
42

1,440
2,118
5,159

-558

179
45

3,731
2,093
4,571
2,308

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

171
150

4,814
3,917
7,913
1,506

173
106

4,846
5,442
5,055
6,140

130
34

3,996
5,443
4,371
5,937

99
66

2,841
4,080
8,077

334

225
98

4,845
4,205
8,122
2,586

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
-1
28
55

202
-84

5
0

165
212
269
132

0
0

19
114
191
-36

5
3

105
130
265

45

2
0

55
97

234
-38

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
-2

223
272
685
-52

6
0

250
1,112

477
1,020

15
0

686
1,140

437
1,624

10
5

182
933
503
882

1
3

19
119
589

-359

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
-3

251
327
887

-136

11
0

415
1,324

746
1,152

15
0

705
1,254

628
1,588

15
8

287
1,063

768
927

3
3

74
216
823

-397

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama

GAT Group A - Area 6
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
-3

358
480

1,289
-229

32
-2

874
1,178
1,829

441

13
1

472
577

1,366
-184

29
24

646
604

2,042
-544

9
5

212
322
426
226

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

34
-4

1,476
1,217
2,830

275

34
22

1,236
1,992
2,389
1,166

54
3

1,700
1,932
2,181
1,845

31
28

715
2,166
3,032

806

27
13

554
785

1,944
-224

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

45
-7

1,834
1,697
4,119

46

66
20

2,110
3,170
4,218
1,607

67
4

2,172
2,509
3,547
1,661

60
52

1,361
2,770
5,074

262

36
18

766
1,107
2,370

2

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Chamindu Abeywickrama
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

64
28

1,673
1,240
1,294
1,799

63
14

1,518
1,026
1,021
1,668

3
22

255
837

1,578
-292

13
29

392
721

1,222
213

13
10

267
897
805
665

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
7

253
183
491

21

5
3

135
248
371

53

2
1

69
248
294

65

7
5

218
189
447

59

7
3

154
227
287
158

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

70
35

1,926
1,423
1,785
1,820

68
17

1,653
1,274
1,392
1,721

5
23

324
1,085
1,872

-227

20
34

610
910

1,669
272

20
13

421
1,124
1,092

823

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

17
79

-54

5
0

177
93

160
120

1
0

26
82

114
10

1
0

14
35

166
-81

2
0

42
80

145
36

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

52
14
51
15

1
0

36
19
61
-3

0
0
9

32
44

2

0
1
0
9

64
-53

1
0

21
30
55

3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

55
31

130
-39

6
0

213
112
221
117

1
0

35
114
158

12

1
1

14
44

230
-134

3
0

63
110
200

39

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour

GAT Group B - Area 6
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

15
-1

371
147
855

-278

38
13

969
578

1,934
-278

1
41

108
335

2,406
-1,849

4
19
48

211
1,011

-591

2
0

42
170
189
102

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
-2

169
47

218
62

4
-1

119
79

262
-51

0
4

16
76

257
-147

6
3

133
90

292
-49

4
0

81
90
82

107

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

20
-3

540
194

1,073
-216

42
12

1,088
657

2,196
-329

1
45

124
411

2,663
-1,996

10
22

181
301

1,303
-640

6
0

123
260
271
209

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Ayesha Malik, Nabil Nassour
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

367
88

8,855
5,916
4,292

10,690

381
68

9,053
5,048
6,614
7,757

218
210

5,480
3,448
7,372
2,189

282
176

6,779
5,684
8,730
4,532

306
125

6,312
4,200
8,315
3,540

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

367
88

8,855
5,916
4,292

10,690

381
68

9,053
5,048
6,614
7,757

218
210

5,480
3,448
7,372
2,189

282
176

6,779
5,684
8,730
4,532

306
125

6,312
4,200
8,315
3,540

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Khagendra Sitaula

July to May (11 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
0

265
92

200
169

11
-1

265
219
539
-34

8
3

220
283
789

-209

9
8

187
338
497
169

21
3

421
190
968

-247

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
0

265
92

200
169

11
-1

265
219
539
-34

8
3

220
283
789

-209

9
8

187
338
497
169

21
3

421
190
968

-247

May Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Khagendra Sitaula

GAT Group C - Area 6

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

65
86

1,694
1,460
4,959

-1,694

134
98

3,287
3,291

10,228
-3,422

64
153

1,821
1,500
8,122

-4,457

64
73

1,329
1,397
5,842

-2,466

54
18

1,084
372

1,846
-104

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

65
86

1,694
1,460
4,959

-1,694

134
98

3,287
3,291

10,228
-3,422

64
153

1,821
1,500
8,122

-4,457

64
73

1,329
1,397
5,842

-2,466

54
18

1,084
372

1,846
-104

Quarter 4 Results

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader:  Khagendra Sitaula
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